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Email: holin@cityofchicago.org

Oltman, Ron, Energy Specialist

State of Idaho - Division of Building Safety
1090 E. Watertower

Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 208-334-4056, Fax: 208-855-9399
Email: roltman@dbs.state.id.us

P

Panetti, Cosimina, Technical Associate
Building Codes Assistance Project

1200 18th Street NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-530-2231, Fax:

Email: cpanetti@nycapp.rr.com

Paul, Gary, Vice President

Raintree Home Inspections

170 N. Co. Rd and 400 W

New Castle, IN 47362

Phone: 765-533-6413, Fax: 765-533-4297
Email: reconst@indy.net

Perry, Linda, Executive Director

Energy Rated Homes of Mississippi, Inc.
5250 Galaxie Drive

Jackson, MS 39206

Phone: 601-981-6699, Fax: 601-981-6699
Email: erhsouth@bellsouth.net

Ploger, Jim, Energy Manager

Kansas Corporation Commission

1500 SW Arrowhead Road

Topeka, KS 66604

Phone: 785-271-3349, Fax: 785-271-3268
Email: j.ploger@kcc.state.ks.us

Prindle, William, Deputy Director
ACEEE

1001 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 801
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-429-8873, Fax: 202-429-2248
Email: bprindle@aceee.org

R

Rald, Carl, Energy Programs Coordinator
City of Tucson Operations/Energy Office
4004 S. Park Avenue, Building 1

Tucson, AZ 85714

Phone: 520-791-4950, Fax: 520-791-2567
Email: Crald1@ci.tucson.az.us
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Rankin, Merry, Env. Specialist

Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources

502 E. 9th Street

Des Moines, 1A 50319

Phone: 515-281-8263, Fax: 515-281-8895
Email: merry.rankin@dnr.state.ia.us

Richmond, David, President
Environmental Community Consultants, Inc.
1331 Osage Orange

Grayslake, IL 60030

Phone: 847-548-9300, Fax: 847-548-9399
Email: environcomm@prodigy.net

Rinker, Tom, Facilities Engineer

DGS - State of lowa

Hoover State Office Builiding - Level A
Des Moines, 1A 50319

Phone: 515-281-4502, Fax: 515-242-5974
Email:

Rios, Daniel, Energy Code Inspector
Tacoma Power

P.O. Box 11007 or 3628 S. 35th Street
Tacoma, WA 98411

Phone: 253-502-8655, Fax: 253-502-8659
Email: drios@cityoftacoma.org

Robinson, Steven, President

Raintree Home Inspections

170 N. Co. Rd and 400 W

New Castle, IN 47362

Phone: 765-533-6413, Fax: 765-533-4297
Email: reconst@indy.net

Rogers, Dave, Trade Account Manager
Alliant Energy

200 1st Street S.E., 18th Floor

Cedar Rapids, A 52401

Phone: 319-786-8186, Fax: 319-786-2246
Email: daverogers@alliantenergy.com

Romo, Robert, Program Officer

[linois Clean Energy Community Foundation
2 North LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60602

Phone: 312-372-5190, Fax: 312-372-5190
Email: bromo@illnoiscleanenergy.org

S

Saffell, Bernie, Product Line Manager
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, MSIN K2-44

Richland, WA 99352

Phone: 509-372-4565, Fax: 509-375-2186
Email: bernie.saffell@pnl.gov

Sampson, Gayle, President

Mid-West Building Diagnostics, LLC

736 Jacoby Road

Xenia, OH 45385

Phone: 937-372-1761, Fax: 937-372-1869
Email: mvhed@donet.com

Sandahl, Linda, Program Manager
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

620 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 810

Portland, OR 97204

Phone: 503-417-7554, Fax: 503-417-2175
Email: linda.sandahl@pnl.gov

Savage, Craig, Principal

Building Media, Inc.

5455 Dariesa Street

Carpinteria, CA 93013

Phone: 805-684-0290, Fax: 586-314-0905
Email: craig.savage@cox.net

Sciaudone, Jeffrey, Director of Engineering
Institute for Business & Home Safety

3413 W. Carrington St

Tampa, FL 33607

Phone: 813-286-3400 X246, Fax: 813-286-9960
Email: jsciaudone@ibhs.org

Seiter, Doug, Program Manager
DOE/DRO Codes and Standards

1617 Cole Blvd MS-1521

Golden, CO 80401

Phone: 303-275-4810, Fax: 303-275-4830
Email: doug.seiter@ee.doe.gov

Seymour, Alan, Energy Code Specialist

Oregon Office of Energy

625 Marion Street NE

Salem, OR 97301

Phone: 503-378-4040 X244, Fax: 503-373-7806
Email: alan.m.seymour@state.or.us
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Shamlian, Karine, Energy Technology
Customer Specialist

DOE/PRO (Technology & Management
Services, Inc.)

1880 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 501
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215-656-6978, Fax: 215-656-6981
Email: karine.shamlian@ee.doe.gov

Shankle, Diana, Program Manager

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, K6-05

Richland, WA 99352

Phone: 509-372-4350, Fax: 509-372-4370
Email: diana.shankle@pnl.gov

Shaw, Polly, Program Officer

The Energy Foundation

1012 Torney Avenue #1

San Francisco, CA 94129

Phone: 415-561-6700, Fax: 415-561-6709
Email: polly@ef.org

Shea, Kevin, Department Head
Town of Bethlehem

445 Delaware Avenue

Delmar, NY 12054

Phone: , Fax: 518-439-1699

Email: kshea@townotbethlehem.org

Shoemaker, Terry, Project Administrator
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, K6-05

Richland, WA 99352

Phone: 509-372-4333, Fax: 509-375-2990
Email: theresa.shoemaker@pnl.gov

Siders, Glenn, Chair

Iowa Building Code Advisory Council
P.O. Box 1907

lowa City, A 52244-1907

Phone: 319-337-4195, Fax:

Email: gsiders@sgder.net

Sivigny, Donald, Sr. Building Code Rep./
Energy Specialist

State of Minnesota Building Codes and Standards
Division

408 Metro Square Bldg, 121 7th Place East

St. Paul, MN 55101-2181

Phone: 651-297-3600, Fax: 651-297-1973
Email: Don.Sivigny@State.Mn.US

Slote, Stu

14 School Street

Bristol, VT 05443

Phone: 802-453-5100 X18, Fax: 802-453-5001
Email: stu@optenergy.com

Smith, Nelson, Research & Development Tech
The Pacesetter Corporation

4343 S. 96th Street

Omaha, NE 68127

Phone: 402-597-4239, Fax: 402-597-4344
Email: smitty.smith@pacesettercorp.com

Smith Carson, Mary, Program Director
GAMA-Vent-free Gas Products Alliance
2111 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600

Arlington, VA 22201

Phone: 703-535-7060, Fax: 703-525-6793
Email: mcarson@gamanet.org

Spurrell, Joanne, Director, Education & Market
Development

Heating Refrigeration and Air Conditioning
Institute of Canada

5045 Orbitor Drive, Bldg 11, Suite 300
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada LHW 4Y4

Phone: 905-602-4700, Fax: 905-602-1197
Email: jspurrell@hrai.ca

Stark, Craig, Program Planner

Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources - Energy &
Waste Management Bureau

Wallace Bldg

Des Moines, 1A 50319

Phone: 515-281-4739, Fax: 515-281-6794
Email: craig.stark@dnr.state.ia.us

Steele, Aaron, County Planner

Story County Planning and Zoning

900 6th Street

Neveda, 1A 50201

Phone: 515-382-7245, Fax: 515-382-7294
Email: asteele@storycounty.com

Stevens, Don, Principal

Stevens and Associates

P.O. Box 398

Keyport, WA 98345

Phone: 360-697-5414, Fax: 360-697-1208
Email: don.t.stevens@charter.net
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Stevenson, Darren, Project Manager

U.S. Dept. of Energy

1880 JFK Blvd, Suite 501

Philadelphia, PA 19103-7483

Phone: 215-656-6970, Fax: 215-656-6981
Email: darren.stevenson@ee.doe.gov

Stratton, Fred, Grants Analyst

TN Dept of Economic and Community
Development - Energy Division

312 Eighth Avenue North - 9th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Phone: 615-253-1942, Fax: 615-741-5070
Email: fred.stratton@state.tn.us

Strout, Dan, Program Manager

U.S. Dept. of Energy

JFK Federal Building, Suite 675

Boston, MA 02203-0002

Phone: 617-565-9707, Fax: 617-565-9723
Email: daniel.strout@ee.doe.gov

Suleiman, Sam, Facilities Engineer 11
Department of General Services

Hoover State Office Builiding - Level A
Des Moines, IA 50319-0102

Phone: 515-281-6053, Fax: 515-242-5974
Email: sam.suleiman@dgs.state.ia.us

Swartzbaugh, Craig, Facilities Engineer
Iowa Building Code Consultants

4350 Shoreline Drive

Pleasant Hill, IA 50327

Phone: 515-265-3695, Fax: 515-265-3894
Email: ccswartzbaugh@aol.com

Swartzbaugh, Jody

Iowa Building Code Consultants

4350 Shoreline Drive

Pleasant Hill, IA 50327

Phone: 515-265-3695, Fax: 515-265-3894
Email: jwarri7022@aol.com

Swearingen, Rita,

International Code Council

1524 Dartmouth Drive

St. Charles, MO 63303

Phone: 636-947-7800, Fax: 636-947-7812
Email: rswearin@bocai.org

T

Tahtinen, Sharon, Public Service Executive
Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources - Energy &
Waste Management Bureau

Wallace Bldg

Des Moines, 1A 50319

Phone: 515-281-7066, Fax: 515-281-6794
Email: sharon.tahtinen@dnr.state.ia.us

Taylor, Ruth, Senior Research Engineer
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, K5-20

Richland, WA 99352

Phone: 509-375-2309, Fax: 509-372-4484
Email: ruth.taylor@pnl.gov

Tiller, Jeff, Associate Professor
Appalachian State Univ., Southface Energy
Institute

904 W. King Street, P.O. Box 348

Boone, NC 28607

Phone: 828-262-6355, 828-265-4888,
Fax: 828-264-2333

Email: tillerjs@appstate.edu

Tribble, Alison

Building Codes Assistance Project

1200 18th Street NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-530-2231, Fax: 202-331-9588
Email: atribble@ase.org

Trujillo, Harold, Bureau Chief

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Dept

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone: 505-476-3318, Fax: 505-476-3322
Email: hjtrujillo@state.nm.us

Tschida, Paul, Energy Education Specialist
Montana Department of Environmental Quality
1520 East 6th Avenue

Helena, MT 59620

Phone: 406-444-6864, Fax: 406-444-6836
Email: ptschida@state.mt.us
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Wald, Matt, Director of Federal and State
Programs

North American Insulation Manufacturers
Association

44 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 310
Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: 571-276-4955, Fax:

Email: mwald@naima.org

Walitsky, Paul, Manager Environmental Affairs

Philips Lighting Company

200 Franklin Square Drive

Somerset, NJ 08875

Phone: 732-563-3197, Fax: 732-563-3523
Email: paul.walitsky@philips.com

Ward, Alecia

Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance

35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60601

Phone: 312-795-3740, Fax: 312-673-6578
Email: www.award@midwesteea.org

Weitz, David, Energy Code Coordinator
Massachusetts Board of Bldg Regulations &
Standards

One Ashburton Place, Room 1301

Boston, MA 02108

Phone: 617-727-3200 x25252, Fax: 617-227-
1754

Email: david.weitz@state.ma.us

Wiig, Howard, Energy Analyst

Energy Division, State of Hawaii

PO Box 2359

Honolulu, HI 96804

Phone: 808-587-3811, Fax: 808-587-3820
Email: hwiig@dbedt.hawaii.gov

Wilcox, Bruce

BSG

1327 Grand Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94610
Phone: 510-601-7475, Fax:
Email: bwilcox@b-s-g.com

Wilhite, Jim

Consolidated Supply Co. Inc.

600 Holcomb Avenue

Des Moines, 1A 50313

Phone: 515-283-2244, Fax: 515-283-0222

Wilson, Steve, Energy Services Coordinator
City of Ames Electric Services

502 Carroll Avenue, P.O. Box 811

Ames, IA 50010

Phone: 515-239-5177, Fax: 515-239-5308
Email: swilson@city.ames.ia.us

Winters, Darrell, Energy Engineer

LA Dept of Natural Resources,
Technology Assessment Division

P.O. Box 44156

Baton Rouge, LA 70804-4156

Phone: 225-342-4593, Fax: 225-242-3728
Email: darrellw@dnr.state.la.us

Worley, Dale, FCIP

Division of Facilities Management

Landon State Office Building,

900 SW Jackson, Rm 653S

Topeka, KS 66612

Phone: 785-296-0547, Fax: 785-296-3456
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Yazdani, Bahman, Associate Director
Energy Systems Laboratory

Texas A&M University, 3581 TAMU
College Station, TX 77843-3581

Phone: 979-862-2775, Fax: 979-862-2457
Email: byazdani@esi.tamu.edu

Young, Angela, Division Director

U.S. Dept. of Energy, Atlanta Regional Office
75 Peachtree Street, Suite 200

Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: 404-562-0578, Fax: 404-562-0537
Email: angela.young@ee.doe.gov
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